SERVICE LIST
(as at March 8, 2021)

TO:

THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP
TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200
Toronto, ON M5K 1K7

Fax: (416)304-1313

Puya Fesharaki
Tel:  (416) 304-7979
Email: pfesharaki@tef.ca

Lawyers for RSM Canada Limited, in its capacity as Court-appointed
Receiver

AND TO:

NATIONAL LEASING GROUP INC. /
CWB NATIONAL LEASING INC.
1525 Buffalo Place (2811368)

Winnipeg, MB R3T 1L9

Jude Vermette

Counsel

Fax: 1 (855) 857-2468

Email: jude.vermette(@nationalleasing.com

AND TO:

REISER (CANADA) CO.
1549 Yorkton Court, Unit 4
Burlington, ON L7P 5B7

Wayne Bryant - Manager
Fax: (905) 631-6607
Email: wbryant(@reiser.com

AND TO:

MERCEDES-BENZ FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA
CORPORATION

2680 Matheson Blvd E. Suite 500
Mississauga, ON L4W 0A5
Fax: 1 (866) 246-4435

Shana Movassaghi
Legal Counsel
Email: Shana.Movassaghi@mercedes-benz.ca
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AND TO:

MILTOM SERVICES LIMITED
c/o Miller Thomson LLP

295 Hagey Blvd., Suite 300
Waterloo, ON N2L 6R5

Andrew S. Roth
Tel:  (519) 593-3264
Email: aroth@millerthomson.com

Mortgagee

AND TO:

FRONT DESK LTD.

c/o Joshua Valler
Barriston Law

151 Ferris Lane, Suite 202
Barrie, ON, L4M 6C1

Email: JValler@barristonlaw.com

AND TO:

HER MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO REPRESENTED BY
THE MINISTER OF FINANCE

INSOLVENCY UNIT

Ontario Ministry of Finance — Legal Services Branch

11-777 Bay Street

Toronto, ON M5G 2C8

Leslie Crawford
Fax: (416) 325-1460
Email: leslie.crawford(@ontario.ca ; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

AND TO:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
The Exchange Tower

Suite 3400, 130 King St. W.
Toronto, ON MS5X 1K6

Diane Winters
Fax: (416)973-0810
Email: diane.winters@)justice.gc.ca




AND TO:

SEAN KELLY
397387 11" Line
Thornbury, ON
NOH 2P0

Email: seankelly939@gmail.com

copy to counsel:
Ron Palleschi

Email: rpalleschi@rogers.com

AND TO:

JENNIFER ANDERSON
397387 11" Line
Thornbury, ON

NOH 2P0

Email: jenniferandersonl724(@gmail.com

copy to counsel:
Kenneth H Page
Page Martin LLP

Email: kenpage@pagemartin.com

AND TO:

LEVITT LIGHTMAN DEWAR & GRAHAM LLP
16 Four Seasons place, Suite 1
Etobicoke, ON M9B 6E5

Richard Levitt
Email: rlevitt@lldg.ca

AND TO:

THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200
Toronto, ON MS5K 1K7

Leanne Williams
Fax: (416) 304-1313
Email: Iwilliams@tgf.ca

Lawyers for the Applicant
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST
(as at March 8, 2021)

jude.vermette@nationalleasing.com;  wbryant@reiser.com;  Shana.Movassaghi@mercedes-
benz.ca; aroth@millerthomson.com; JValler@barristonlaw.com; leslie.crawford@ontario.ca;
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; seankelly939@gmail.com;
rpalleschi@rogers.com; jenniferandersonl724@gmail.com; kenpage(@pagemartin.com;
rlevitt@lldg.ca; lwilliams@tgf.ca; pfesharaki@tgt.ca




